
 

GIRIJAN COOPERATIVE CORPORATION LIMITED, 
EAST POINT COLONY, VISAKHAPATNAM – 530 017, AP. 

 
Phones : 0891-2796461,2553163                                 E.Mail :  apgirijan@yahoo.co.in 
Fax Nos. 0891-2822119/2796345                                  Website:  www.apgirijan.com 

Rc.No.47/2017/Ind.                                               Date:12.03.2018 

SHORT TENDER NOTICE 
 
 Girijan Cooperative Corporation Ltd., (GCC) invites tenders from eligible agencies / 
manufacturers for supply of chemicals for production of Detergent Soaps at upcoming plant at 
Vizianagaram.  
  
 Technical Bid from Agencies will be shortlisted by committee on 19.03.2018 and eligible 
Agencies shall quote their Financial Bid at MSTC on 20.03.2018. 
 
 For Technical Bid formats terms, please visit GCC website www.apgirijan.com  or e.mail: 
apgirijan1956@gmail.com / gmrmdgcc@gmail.com  
 
         Sd/- 
         VC & Managing Director 

  

http://www.apgirijan.com/
http://www.apgirijan.com/
mailto:apgirijan1956@gmail.com
mailto:gmrmdgcc@gmail.com


 

 

GIRIJAN COOPERATIVE CORPORATION LIMITED, 
EAST POINT COLONY, VISAKHAPATNAM – 530 017, AP. 

 
Phones : 0891-2796461,2553163                                 E.Mail :  apgirijan@yahoo.co.in 
Fax Nos. 0891-2822119/2796345                                  Website:  www.apgirijan.com 

Rc.No.47/2017/Ind.                                               Date:12.03.2018 

SHORT TENDER NOTICE FOR SUPPLY OF CHEMICALS FOR DETERGENT SOAPS 
 

Girijan Coop. Corporation (GCC), a Govt. of AP undertaking desires to purchase 

chemicals for detergent soap making Unit at Vizianagaram from reputed manufacturing 

units or through its authorized agencies for its requirement for period of 6 months up to 

30.9.2018. 

The requisites for participation by the agencies are through submission of Technical 

Bid in a sealed cover as per criteria given below: 

A committee constituted for the purpose shall open the Technical Bid sealed covers 

for short listing the eligible agencies/ parties and shall examine the requisite conditions 

fulfilled by the agencies on 19.03.2018 and only those parties fulfilling the technical criteria 

shall be recommended for Participation in Financial Bid by MSTC on 20.03.2018. 

The criteria for participation by the interested parties are: 

i) They shall be registered manufacturers having valid manufacturing license/ 

industrial license or they are authorized agency for a reputed manufacturer and 

shall hold an authorization certificate to that extant. 

 

ii) Income tax assesses for the last 3 years 

 

iii) Having valid PAN, TIN and GST number 

 

iv) Regular supplier of material to Govt Organizations/ industries of repute 

(supporting copy to be enclosed) 

 

v) Preference will be given for the manufacturing units/ agencies certified under 

ISO and having sufficient credentials at their credit.  

 

vi) Submission of samples along with analytical report obtained from 3rd party / 

agency with the tender format is a pre-requisite condition.  

 

Without EMD and sample or submission of samples without analytical report will 

be summarily rejected. 

 

http://www.apgirijan.com/


vii) Any other information may be furnished in the format. 

 

viii) The party shall also to furnish a refundable Security Deposit while participating in 

the open auction. 

 

ix) The supply of Detergent soap making chemicals shall be to the Soap unit at 

Vizianagaram.  

 

a) The approximate monthly requirement of the material (subject to revision basing on 
the actual need) and Security Deposit payable item wise are as follows: (single 
Agency quoting for multiple chemicals can submit single EMD) 

 

      d) For full details of required perfumes and chemicals / Technical Bid formats and terms  please 
visit GCC website”    www.apgirijan.com” or e.mail apgirijan1956@gmail.com / 
gmrmdgcc@gmail.com. 

Sl No Chemicals  required for 
detergent soaps 

Quantity 
required 
(in kgs) 

( per month) 

Refundable security deposit. 
 

Rs. 

1 Soda Ash 1200 10,000 

2 China clay 750 5,000 

3 Acid slurry 1500 50,000 

4 AOS 200 2,500 

5 Tinopal 5 500 

6 Sodium bleach 20 500 

7 Sodium silicate 600 2,500 

8 Dolomite powder 3000 2,500 

9 C.M.C 50 500 

10 Calcite powder 3000 7,500 

11 Perfume 30 5,000 

 
 

Sd/- 
 For VC & MANAGING DIRECTOR  

 
To 
The prospective Suppliers / Firms / Parties as per the mailing list 
Copy to the Unit Incharge, Soap Unit, Vizianagaram  
Copy to the Notice Board in CHO. 
  

http://www.apgirijan.com/
mailto:apgirijan1956@gmail.com


GIRIJAN COOPERATIVE CORPORATION LIMITED: VISAKHAPATNAM 

TECHNICAL BID 

To be filled in by the manufacturer/authorized agency for supply of chemicals & perfume 

for production of detergent soaps at Vizianagarm Soap Unit 

 

From To 

 The Girijan Co-operative Corporation Ltd., 
Opp: New Vuda Park, 
Visakhapatnam – 530017. 

Sir, 

 In pursuance of your short tender Notice Rc.No.47/2017/Ind, Dt.12.03.2018 calling 
submission of Technical Bid in prescribe format, I / We hereby confirm that I / We have 
gone through your Tender notice and the terms and conditions given in Tender format and I 
/ We hereby undertake to abide by the same. 

    We are enclosing herewith following documents as a proof of existence in Business.  

Sl no. PARAMETER 

Certified copy 

enclosed 

 

1 Firm Registration/Manufacturing License  Yes/No 

2 Company Annual Reports for two consecutive years Yes/No 

3 Partnership deed/ memorandum and articles/byelaws Yes/No 

4 Dealer authorization letter by Manufacturer  Yes/No 

5 PAN, TAN, GST Nos on Firm’s name Yes / No 

6 Income tax assessment for 3 years (2014-15 to 2016-17) Yes / No 

7 Certificates of Firm Registration Yes / No 

8 Execution of similar material orders to PSUs/Private reputed Firms Yes/No 

9 ISO Certification to Firm  Yes / No 

10 Credentials from Organizations Yes / No 

11 Authorization for participation in Tenders on Firms behalf Yes / No 

12 Representative Sample submitted Yes/No 

13 Analytical reports of samples Yes/No 

14 EMD (DD particulars and date) Yes/No 

15 Any other information to please specify Yes/No 

 

 I / We agree to supply following chemicals as per monthly requirement for 6months 

without any change in price un interrupted by. The prices will be quoted separately.  

 



Sl No Chemicals  required for 
detergent soaps 

Quantity 
required 
(in kgs) 

( per month) 

Refundable security deposit. 
 

Rs. 

1 Soda Ash 1200 10,000 

2 China clay 750 5,000 

3 Acid slurry 1500 50,000 

4 AOS 200 2,500 

5 Tinopal 5 500 

6 Sodium bleach 20 500 

7 Sodium silicate 600 2,500 

8 Dolomite powder 3000 2,500 

9 C.M.C 50 500 

10 Calcite powder 3000 7,500 

11 Perfume 30 5,000 

 

 I / We M/s ____________________ having factory/agency with bonafied address at Door No. 

________________  (full postal address to be given) offered the rates which  shall be in force for 12 

months. 

 We are deputing Sri____________________, on our Firm M/s. 

____________________________ (Name of full postal address) behalf in the capacity of the 

Proprietor / Partner / Authorized Representative to participate in Tender negotiations and to take 

appropriate decisions. 

 We shall abide to the Terms and Conditions stipulated by GCC. 

ADDRESS & PHONE NO. OF THE PARTY / FIRM 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Mobile No:   Phone No:    Fax No:                               

 
     

   SIGNATURE OF THE TENDERER 


